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GRANADA INDEMNITY COMPANY 

PERSONNEL DIRECTORY 
 

 
Department Title Email Address Phone 
 
EXECUTIVE    
Sean Metzger, CPCU, AU Senior Vice President & COO smetzger@granadainsurance.com 516-415-0717 
 
Timothy Cotugno Vice President tcotugno@granadainsurance.com  516-408-2021 
 
Sean Lee, CPCU, ARe, AU, AINS Assistant Vice President slee@granadainsurance.com  516-329-9812 
 
Kirt Vovou, CPCU, AIC Chief Claims Officer kvovou@granadainsurance.com  844-527-9489 x 4592 

 
 
UNDERWRITING 
Tanisha Taylor, CPCU, AU Underwriting Manager tntaylor@granadainsurance.com  516-408-2053 

 
Grace Kim Senior Underwriter – New Business gkim@granadainsurance.com  516-408-2034 
 
Mohamed Shafi Underwriter – New Business mshafi@granadainsurance.com 516-408-2062 
 
Will Geffon  Underwriter – New Business wgeffon@granadainsurance.com 516-408-2028 

 
George M. Puglisi, AU Renewal Team Supervisor gmpuglisi@granadainsurance.com  516-408-2046 
 
Shannon Molloy Underwriter – Renewals smolloy@granadainsurance.com  516-408-2044 
 
Saffena Shafi  Junior Underwriter – Renewals  sshafi@granadainsurance.com  516-408-2066 
 
Max Brown Junior Underwriter – Renewals mebrown@granadainsurance.com 516-408-2068 

 
 
CUSTOMER SERVICE 
Joan Halpin-Cohen  Customer Service Manager  jhalpin-cohen@granadainsurance.com 516-350-0573 

 
 

ONLINE QUOTING ASSISTANCE 
For assistance using our Agency Headquarters online quoting, BOP quoting portal or creating a login, please email  
us at clp@granadainsurance.com. 

 

ADDRESS: 370 WEST PARK AVE. | PO BOX 9004 | LONG BEACH, NY 11561 
PHONE: (516) 431-9191 
FAX: (516) 825-1947 
WEBSITE: www.granadaindemnity.com 
GENERAL EMAIL: clp@granadainsurance.com 
CLAIMS EMAIL:  clpclaims@granadainsurance.com (Commercial Property and Liability claims only) 
 bopclaims@granadainsurance.com (BOP claims only) 
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